[Commendation of Gateway High School]

Resolution commending Gateway High School on their first graduating class.

WHEREAS, For four years, Gateway High School has been a leader among college preparatory charter schools in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Founded in 1998, Gateway High School dedicated its mission to serving and helping students achieve academic and personal success; and,

WHEREAS, Gateway High School should be acknowledged for its excellence in educating our City's youth; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend Gateway High School on the occasion of their first graduating class.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020608	Date Passed:	
Resolution comme	ending Gateway	ligh School on their first graduating class.	
April 22, 200	-	rvisors — ADOPTED niano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, wsom, Yee	
	File No. 020608	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 22, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.	
		Gloria L. Young	

BAY IN 2 2005

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board